Result of contest: A1 Contest 2017

144 MHz, Single

144 MHz LP, Single

144 MHz QRP, Single

144 MHz, Multi

144 MHz LP, Multi

144 MHz, 6H Single

144 MHz LP, 6H Single

144 MHz QRP, 6H Single

144 MHz, 6H Multi

Category: 144 MHz, Single
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Call

OK1DIG

OK1TEH

OK1RW
OK1TN
OK1HMP

OK1DIX

OK1MV
OK1PGS
OK2PWR
OK2PWY

. OKIMWW
. OK2SS]
. OK2BMU
. OK5ET

. OK1AXD
. OK1TRW
. OK1FEN
. OK1DPV
. OK1ZHS
. OK7CM
. OK2LC

. OK1DRX
. OK1DXD
. OK1VBN

Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL

120319

97235

85044
83411
72925

71495

65709
61207
53589
51912
43834
42240
33817
32355
32099
31553
28291
26378
25190
22946
21608
20222
19961
19704

341

298

263
268
232

235

210
209
173
175
142
143
111
115
127
127
108
92
105
87
85
81
90
84

351.8

325.3

322.4
310.2
313.3

303.2

311.9
291.9
308.8
295.6
307.7
294.4
303.7
280.3
251.7
247.4
261.0
285.7
238.9
262.7
253.2
248.7
220.8
233.6

JO60X]

JO70FD

JO70FE
JO70NJ
JO70EB

IN79HT

JOB0AC
IJN69RS
IN8ITG
JN89KW
IJN89DW
IN8OWW
JN9OCT
JO70WE
JO70GA
JO70HC
JN790W
IN79IX
JO70EC
JO70KJ
JN8BAU
IN79DW
IN79IX
IN78FX

305

320

273
405
390

340

330
380
345
285
346
270
250
238
310
285
475
400
220
235
280
400
500
374

ODX
G4CDN

LY2WR

YU7ACO
I1AXE
YU7ACO

I1AXE

TMOW
YU7ACO
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
YU7ACO
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
YU7ACO
7S7V
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN

QRB
896

839

766
874
761

803

826
790
744
781
764
816
817
778
749
744
737
732
764
581
646
721
732
620

Err.
%

7.2

3.6

4.0
3.7
3.2

4.9

2.9
2.2
1.9
9.2
1.4
2.2
8.3
3.4
8.7
9.1
11.2
11.3
2.9
0.0
10.9
4.0
5.4
9.0

Power

1500
W

1500
W

100 W
500 W
100 W

1900
W

700 W
400 W
100 W
300 W
400 W
100 W
100 W
30 W
100 W
100 W
50 W
90 W
90 W
5W
20 W
50 W
5W
100 W

Antenna

68el

10el DK7ZB,
2x8el 10IXX

4x6el.
2x 11el
11el

8 x 14 M2

4x7el Yagi
2x7el.DK7ZB
6 el

7 el GWA4CQT
7 el
2x8el.DK7ZB
10el.Yagi
12elY
2ELEY

11 el Yagi
10 el Yagi
gw4cqt

Sel. DK7ZB
5 el. DK7ZB
7el.DK7ZB
7el YAGI

8el DK7ZB
PAOMS



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DIG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1TEH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1RW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1TN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1HMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DIX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1MV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1PGS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2PWR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2PWY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1MWW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2SSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2BMU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1AXD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/01OK1DPV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK7CM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2LC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DXD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

OK2VG
OK1DMP
OK1DUG
OK1AHO
OK1AGE
OK1DGR
OK7GU
OK1MAC
0K11D]
OK8KM
OK1ARO
OK1IA
OK2BNF
OK1A
OK2IGL
OK6TT
OK1VOF
OK1TVL
OK2PAQ

18009
17389
17259
15726
15099
14697
13447
10664
10490
10201
9359
8901
7004
6733
3717
3298
3244
2901
1463
1427
512

71
82
73

63
61
67

20
28
46
45

27
33
12

17
11
13

252.6
211.1
235.4
279.8
238.7
239.9
199.7
189.4
523.5
363.3
202.5
196.8
144.9
248.4
111.6
273.8
161.2
169.6
132.0
108.8
8 63.0

IN99AF
IN79AV
IN99CQ
IN79IX
JO60WP
JO70NO
JO70ED
JO70AE
IN69QT
IN79PQ 460
JO60WQ 808
IN89CX  ?
JO70FA 295
JO70WE 230
JNS9RB  ?
IN69QT 539
IN8ILD 336
JO8OCI 600
INS9EX 360
JO70WE 200
INSOWV 450

710
370
270
360
250
220
260
338
539

DFOMU 821
IQ5NN 713
DROA 722
IQ5NN 732
9AO0V 728
FSKID 682
IQ5NN 745
HG6Z 495
FIAKK 768
IQ5NN 712
S57Q 524
DKOBN 602
HA6W 488
IQ5NN 778
OK1KFH 271
FSKID 542
9AIN 421
DLOGTH 336
OL3Y 265
OK70 194
SN9D 130

4.5
9.4
4.6
7.4
8.0
21.1
11.4
4.2
5.2
11.6
7.1
14.5
2.5
16.0
27.0
0.0
8.6
8.7
6.7
31.7
43.0

20 W
50 W
100 W
70 W
100 W
50 W
50 W
5W
400 W
40 W
5W
25 W
20 W
50 W
10w
400 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
30 W
50 W

7 el. YAGI
7 EL YAGI
7 el.Quad
FOFT 9 element
9 el. yagi
10 el.Yagi
HBIOCV
yagi 9 el.
12el. M2
5 el Yagi
5 el Yagi
hb9cv

9el Yagi
GWA4CQT
DK7zB
12el. M2
FOFT

15el Cue Dee
4elY
HBICV
bila hul

Category: 144 MHz LP, Single
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g D W N =

—
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Call
OK1RW
OK1HMP
OK2PWR
OK2SS]
OK2BMU
OKS5ET
OK1AXD
OK1TRW
OK1FEN
OK1DPV

. OK1ZHS
. OK7CM
. OK2LC
. OK1DRX
. OK1DXD

Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power
YU7ACO
YU7ACO
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
YU7ACO
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
YU7ACO
7S7V
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN

85044
72925
53589
42240
33817
32355
32099
31553
28291
26378
25190
22946
21608
20222
19961

263
232
173
143
111
115
127
127
108
92
105
87
85
81
90

322.4
313.3
308.8
294.4
303.7
280.3
251.7
247.4
261.0
285.7
238.9
262.7
253.2
248.7
220.8

JO70FE
JO70EB
IN8ITG
JN8OWW
IN9OCT
JO70WE
JO70GA
JO70HC
IN790W
IN79IX
JO70EC
JO70KJ
JN8BAU
JN79DW
IN79IX

273
390
345
270
250
238
310
285
475
400
220
235
280
400
500

766
761
744
816
817
778
749
744
737
732
764
581
646
721
732

4.0
3.2
1.9
2.2
8.3
3.4
8.7
9.1
11.2
11.3
2.9
0.0
10.9
4.0
5.4

100 W
100 W
100 W
100 W
100 W
30 W
100 W
100 W
50w
90 W
00 W
5W
20 W
50 W
5W

Antenna
4x6el.
11el
6 el
2x8el.DK7ZB
10el.Yagi
12elY
2ELEY
11 el Yagi
10 el Yagi
gw4cqt
S5el. DK7ZB
5 el. DK7ZB
7el.DK7ZB
7el YAGI
8el DK7ZB



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK3DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DUG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1AHO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1AGE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DGR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK7GU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK8KM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2BNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1VOF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1TVL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2PAQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1RW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1HMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2PWR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2SSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2BMU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1AXD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/01OK1DPV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK7CM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2LC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DXD.htm

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

OK1VBN 19704 84 233.6 IJN78FX 374 IQ5NN 620 9.0 100 W
OK2PVX 18009 71 252.6 JN99AF 710 DFOMU 821 45 20W
OK3DM 17389 82 211.1 IJN79AV 370 IQ5NN 713 94 50W
OK2VG 17259 73 235.4 IJN99CQ 270 DRSA 722 4.6 100 W
OK1DMP 15726 56 279.8 IJN79IX 360 IQ5NN 732 74 70W
OK1DUG 15099 63 238.7 JO60WP 250 SA0V 728 8.0 100 W
OK1AHO 14697 61 239.9 JO70NO 220 F8KID 682 21.1 50W
OK1AGE 13447 67 199.7 JO70ED 260 IQ5NN 745 114 50W
OK1DGR 10664 56 189.4 JO70AE 338 HG6Z 495 42 5W
OK1MAC 10201 28 363.3 IJN79PQ 460 IQ5NN 712 11.6 40W
OK1JDJ] 9359 46 202.5 JO60WQ 808 S57Q 524 71 5W
OK8KM 8901 45 196.8 IN89CX ? DKOBN 602 145 25W
OK1ARO 7004 48 144.9 JO70FA 295 HA6W 488 25 20W
OK1IA 6733 27 248.4 JO70WE 230 IQ5NN 778 16.0 50W
OK2BNF 3717 33 111.6 IN89RB ? OK1KFH 271 27.0 10W
OK2IGL 3244 20 161.2 IJN89LD 336 9AIN 421 8.6 50W
OK6TT 2901 17 169.6 JO80CI 600 DLOGTH 336 8.7 50w
OK1VOF 1463 11 132.0 JN89EX 360 OL3Y 265 6.7 50W
OK1TVL 1427 13 108.8 JO70WE 200 OK70O 194 31.7 30W
OK2PAQ 512 8 63.0 JN89WV 450 SNOD 130 43.0 50W

PAOMS

7 el. YAGI

7 EL YAGI

7 el.Quad
FOFT 9 element
9 el. yagi

10 el.Yagi
HBICV

yagi 9 el.

5 el Yagi

5 el Yagi
hb9cv

9el Yagi
GW4CQT
DK7ZB

FOFT

15el Cue Dee
4elY

HBIOCV

bila hul

Category: 144 MHz QRP, Single

Pl.

h W=

Call
OK7CM 22946
OK1DXD 19961
OK1DGR 10664
OK1JD]J 9359

87 262.7 JO70KJ
90 220.8 IN79IX
56 189.4 JO70AE
46 202.5 JO60WQ

235 7S7V
500 IQ5NN
338 HG6Z
808 S57Q

581
732
495
524

0.0
5.4
4.2
7.1

Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
5W 5 el. DK7ZB
5W 8el DK7ZB
5W vyagi9 el
5W 5elYagi

Category: 144 MHz, Multi

PI.

1.

Err.
o Power

%
2500
W

Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB

178417 497 358.0 IJN691) 1042 F6ETI 882 2.2

168241 474 353.9 JN6S9OU 530 F6KRK 817 5.0

2700

158172 442 356.9 J060]1] W

1064 YU7ACO 870 5.3

Antenna

110 el.

2700 120 el.DK7ZB, 17
W el.M2

4x10 8x5 4x8 4x5



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK3DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DUG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1AHO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1AGE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DGR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK8KM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2BNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1VOF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1TVL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK2PAQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK7CM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DXD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DGR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL3Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK7O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL7C.htm

4. OKIKCR 143770 402 356.6 IN79VS 668 LZ6Z 906 0.8 700 W 17elM2
5. OL4A 138871 411 336.9 JOGORN 920 YU7ACO 847 9.4 1800 51 elgroup mod
W OK1RI
6. OL4N 125145 377 330.9 JO60VR 870 YU7ACO 842 3.2 12(\),3 4x11el 4x7el
7. OK2C 106281 306 346.3 JNO9AJ 700 PA4VHF 848 2.8 300 W 2x10 el.
8. OK2KY] 97437 291 333.8 IN89QQ 600 DFSKY 777 6.1 10(\’,3 2x11el.LFA
9. OKIKFH 95095 307 308.8 JN6OVN 827 F6HPP 759 17.2 500 W 4x5,1x11,Diamonds
2x FOFT, 2x
10. OKIKKI 93436 259 359.8 IN7ONF 609 ON4KHG 813 3.6 500W &y
11. OLIB 81157 264 306.4 JOSOIB 995 SF6F 884 9.6 150 W 2xFOFT
12. OK2K 80308 228 351.2 JNO9CR 327 IKSAMB 847 10.4 12(3/3 18el. M-square
13. OKIKKD 75397 250 300.6 JO70BT 600 IQ5NN 814 8.2 10(\’,3 2mswi
14. OL6OCS 72846 239 303.8 JO70TQ 1200 IIAXE 922 8.0 90W 12 el. yagi
15. OK2KCN 71406 241 295.3 INS9OI 235 IQ5NN 736 4.8 800 W 2 x GW4CQT
16. OL1Z 65431 222 293.7 INSSAU 368 7S7V 765 5.8 300 W 2x10 el.DK7ZB
17. OKIOPT 61458 212 288.9 JN6ONX 720 YU7ACO 823 9.8 200 W 10el.DK7ZB
18. OK2R 58706 197 297.0 JN89IM 700 FSKID 784 5.5 500 W 17el.m2
19. OK2KOL 56750 187 302.5 JN99BN 602 IQ5NN 791 6.8 100 W 8el
20. OK2KPD 55212 174 316.3 JOSOUB 440 IQ5NN 822 5.8 600 W 4x12Y
21. OKIKPI 53455 184 289.5 JN79BH 495 YU7ACO 721 8.4 100 W 10 el. DK7ZB
22. OK5T 45192 171 263.3 JO70BK 228 IQ5NN 773 4.2 100 W 1lel LFA
23. OKIRAR 37146 154 240.2 JO70DB 365 IQSNN 734 4.4 45W 2x 4el Yagi
24. OL6M 33292 127 261.1 JN89QN 260 IQ5NN 762 2.5 80W 7el. DL6WU
25. OK2KOJ 31698 112 282.0 JN8OGF 250 IQ5NN 700 3.1 100 W 18el M2
26. OK2KEA 25313 102 247.2 IN89E] 550 IQSNN 711 8.1 900 W 2xi2el
27. OK60 24060 90 266.3 JNSSWX 700 DKOBN 735 10.5 100 W 10el. FOft
28. OK2KOE 21571 88 244.1 IN89SS 751 IQSNN 788 8.4 50 W FOFT
29. OK2KYZ 19054 71 267.4 JNO9AO 308 DROA 709 8.7 35W 16el. FOFT
30. OKIKCB 12422 56 220.8 IN79GB 544 DLOLN 601 11.9 100 W 2 x 14 el. YAGI
31. OL7Q 7753 43 179.3 JN99DQ 290 DI7R 475 4.8 270 W 9el.DL6WU
32. OKIKRY 7279 25 290.2 JN6OTR 400 HG6Z 500 18.0 200 W DK7ZB
Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
1. OL6OCS 72846 239 303.8 JO70TQ 1200 IIAXE 922 8.0 90W 12 el. yagi
2. OK2KOL 56750 187 302.5 JN99BN 602 IQ5NN 791 6.8 100 W 8el
3. OKIKPI 53455 184 289.5 JN79BH 495 YU7ACO 721 8.4 100 W 10 el. DK7ZB



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1KCR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL4A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL4N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1KFH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL60CS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KCN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KPD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1KPI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL6M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK6O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1KRY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL60CS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1KPI.htm

4. OK5T 45192 171 263.3 JO70BK 228 IQ5NN 773 4.2 100 W 1lel LFA

5. OKIRAR 37146 154 240.2 JO70DB 365 IQ5NN 734 4.4 45W 2x 4el Yagi

6. OL6M 33292 127 261.1 JN89QN 260 IQ5NN 762 2.5 80 W 7el. DL6WU

7. OK2KOJ 31698 112 282.0 JN89GF 250 IQ5NN 700 3.1 100 W 18el M2

8. OK6O 24060 90 266.3 JN88WX 700 DKOBN 735 10.5 100 W 10el. Foft

9. OK2KOE 21571 88 244.1 JN89SS 751 IQ5NN 788 8.4 50 W FOFT

10. OK2KYZ 19054 71 267.4 JN99AO 308 DROA 709 8.7 35W 16el. FOFT
11. OKIKCB 12422 56 220.8 IJN79GB 544 DLOLN 601 11.9 100 W 2 x 14 el. YAGI
Category: 144 MHz, 6H Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB E,;: Power Antenna
1. OKIFHI 22067 83 264.9 JO70GS 500 YU7ACO 809 0.0 100 W 9ele.Yagi

2. OK1AUC 18981 82 230.5 JN79CB 450 IQ5NN 624 3.7 50W FOFT

3. OKIDOY 11469 46 248.3 JO60UQ 890 IQ5NN 797 4.1 100 W 10 el.DK7ZB

4. OKIMNV 6443 37 173.1 JO70SL 430 HG7B 376 6.6 5W ;‘\'/e"Yagi' OKSIM,fix
Category: 144 MHz LP, 6H Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB E;:‘ Power Antenna
1. OKIFHI 22067 83 264.9 JO70GS 500 YU7ACO 809 0.0 100 W 9ele.Yagi

2. OK1AUC 18981 82 230.5 JN79CB 450 IQ5NN 624 3.7 50W FOFT

3. OKIDOY 11469 46 248.3 JO60UQ 890 IQ5NN 797 4.1 100 W 10 el.DK7ZB

4. OKIMNV 6443 37 173.1 JO70SL 430 HG7B 376 6.6 5W ;‘\'/e"Yagi' OKSIM,fix
Category: 144 MHz QRP, 6H Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna

1. OKIMNV 6443 37 173.1 JO70SL 430 HG7B 376

6.6

5W 4.el.Yagi, OK5IM,fix JV

Category: 144 MHz, 6H Multi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL6M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK6O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1AUC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DOY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1MNV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1AUC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1DOY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1MNV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/1_OK1MNV.htm

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
1. OL7G 37642 127 295.4 IJN78DR 820 YU7ACO 673 8.0 1000 W 2x10el DK7ZB

TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz:

Pl. Calll Call2 QRB
1. OL60CS - I1AXE 922 km
2. OK1KCR - LZ6Z 906 km
3. OK1DIG - G4CDN 896 km
4. OL1B - SF6F 884 km
5. OL3Y - F6ETI/P 882 km
6. OKITN - I1AXE 874 km
7. 0OL7C - YU7ACO 870 km
8. OL3Y - G4CDN 869 km
9. OK1DIG - LY2WR 849 km
10. OK2C - PA4VHF 848 km

QSO map for 144 MHz:


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12017/ok/2_OL7G.htm
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Checklogs used for 144 MHz:

757V 9A0V 9A1CRS 9A1CSB 9A1E 9A1KDE 9A1N 9A1Z 9A2EY 9A2KI 9A2KO 9A2SB 9A2VX 9A2YF
9A3EBP 9A4HP 9A4V 9A4WW 9A5IG 9A5M 9A6C 9A6D 9A6DDA 9A7B 9A7D 9A8D 9A9R DAOFF DA3T
DB1RUL DCINNN DC2IP DD5KG DD7EQ DD7MH DFOCI DFOFY DFOGEB DFOMTL DFOMU DFORE
DFOWF DFOXG DF1]JC DF1MM DF1PF DF1PU DF1PY DF2A] DF2BR DF3A0 DF30L DF3TE DF4PD
DF5HC DF6RI DF6WE DF7]C DF7RG DF7TS DF8KY DF8TM DG1FN/P DG1HXJ DG6ME DGS8KAD DH1DX
DH1PAL DH2DAM DH6XS DH7AMF DH7KU DH8WE DH9JE DIOMY DJ0QZ DIJOWW DJ1AUS DJ2AX
DJ2BC DJ2DA DJ2FR DJ2IA DI2NR D32QV DI3AK DJ4MH DJ4TC DISMW DI5MY/P DI60OL DI6QK
DJ6TK DI7FM DI7PR/P DJ7R DIS8EW DI8OG DI9HX/P DIJ9MH DKOBN DKOFC DKOFFO DKOGHC
DKOJA/P DKOMM DKOOG DKORA DKOSU DK1AX DK1GS DK1KC/P DK1KW DK2CB DK2CK DK2EA
DK2GZ DK2MN DK2WU DK2YCT DK2ZF/P DK2Z0O DK3AX DK3JH DK3WE DK3WG DK3YD DK4CU
DK4EF DK4G DK5AJ DK5DQ DK5EQ DK5SF DK6NJ DK6SP DK6YM DK7AC DK8R DK8ZB DK9AM DKI9CK
DK9HE DK9TF DLOBBK DLOCS DLOEE DLOGL DLOGM DLOGTH/P DLOHTW DLOLN DLOMET DLONF
DLOSTO DLOVN DL1BUG DL1DBR DL1DXA DL1EAL DL1EFC DL1EHG DL1EIP DL1FAC DL1LSW DL1MAJ
DL1IMDY DLINEO DL1RG DL1RIO DL1SUZ DL2AWA DL2BIB DL2CC DL2DRG DL2DVE DL2LFH DL2LSM
DL2MDU DL2MDZ DL2MEP/P DL2NY DL20OM DL2PK DL2RUG DL2RWM DL2VL DL2VNN DL2YDS DL2ZA
DL3AMI DL3ARM DL3AWI DL3AZI DL3DTH DL3EBJ DL3HXS DL3IAE DL3IAS DL3MFQ DL3MR DL3RHN
DL3UB DL3WP DL3WW DL3YCW DL3YDP DL4CF DL4DRW DL4DZ DL4EAX DL4EBW DL4FNM DL4HG
DL4LBK DL4MHA DL4NFA DL4SZB DL4VAI DL4YDR DL5ANS DL5AYI DL5BAW/P DL5DBT DL5DTG
DL5EBS DL5JS DL5SMAE DL5MAM DL5NUA DL5RDO DL5SE DLSXAT DL6AST DL6CNG DL6EBV DL6EZ
DL6GCE DL6IAK DL6LF DL6NAL DL6ENDW DL6RBH DL6UHA DL7ACN DL7AT DL7ET DL7KMA DL7ULM/P
DL7UN DL7YS DLS8DBW DL8DTL DL8DWW DLSEKI DL8MBS DL8NAS DL8NP DL8OAY DL8RB DL8UD
DL8UI DL8UIL DLSBUWE DL8VL DL8ZAJ DL9AJ DLOFBF DLSFCM DLOLBH DLOMFY DLOSMKA DLONDA



DM1517L DM1PIO DM3CW/P DM3D DM3PKK DM3SWD DM3W DM4JK DM5A DM5C DM5D DM5EE
DMS5JL DM5TI DM7A DNOUKW DO1AYJ DO1UZ DO3TD DO8GZ DP4B DP4M DP5V DP6A DQ7A DR1T
DR5T DR7B DR7R DRYA E71W E72U E74G E76D E77P E77Y E7C EA1BYA EW6BA EW7T EWSCN
F1AKK/P F1FPL F1IEE F1TRE F4DZF F4GX]/P FAHPZ FAHTZ F4KIK/P F5]JA F5KHP/P F5LGF F5MFI
F5MGD F5MLJ F5NEV/P F50CL F5PZR F5SDD F5UOW F5VKV F6ACU F6BQG F6BYV F6CSQ/P FEDCD
F6DWG/P F6ETI/P F6EVA FO6FET FEFTB F6GCT FEGGX F6GPT F6GTH F6HHR F6HIO/P FEHPP/P FO6IFX
F6IHY F6KRK F8BRL/P F8KID F8KIH HA/OM7PY HA1A HA1VQ HA1ZH HA2MI HA2M] HA2ML HA2R
HA4XN HA5CW/0 HASEA/P HAS5FB HASFM HA500 HASTI HASUA HA6AA HA6W HA7MB HB9AA
HBOAOF HB9BAS HBI9BAT HBOBOS HBOCLN HB9CQL HBOCXK HBODWK HBOEWY HBOFAP HBOIAB
HBIORF HG1Z HG5R HG6Z HG7B HG7F I0YLI I1AXE I2SVA 12XAV/1 I3LGP I3NGL I3TXQ I4CIV I5MZY/4
ISWBE I7CSB II2FIST IK1RAC IK2JUB IK3CAG IK3MLF IK3SSG IK3XJIP IK4PMB IK4XQT IK4ZHH
IK5AMB IK5BDG IK5CZI/4 IK503B IK7LMX IN3RSV IQOHV IQ1VM IQ3AZ IQ3LX IQ5NN IQ8BI IU1BFI
IU1DEI IU4APB IW2FZR 1Z2CPS 1Z3KMY IZ3NPZ 1Z3QFG IZ4CMT IZ5HQB LY2WR LZ1JH LZ1ZB LZ2FP
LZ2PG LZ2ZY LZ4BF LZ6Y LZ6Z LZ7) OE1EBC OE1VMC OE1W OE2M OE5D OE5NNN/P OE6V OE8FNK
OK1CZ OK1ES OK1KN OK2SAM OMOTT OM1II OM1RV OM2DT OM2RL OM2Y OM3CLS OM3CQF OM3D
OM3FW OM3ID OM3KEG OM3KHU OM3KII OM3KTR OM3PA OM3RLA OM3RM OM3TGE OM3THX
OM3TZZ OM3W OM3ZAH OM4C OM4EX OM5AW OM5CX OM5KV OM5LD OM5MX OM5UM OM6A
OM6JO OM6TX OM7AC OM7CM OM8A OM8GY OM8MM ON4KHG PA1TK RA2FB RA3RF S50G S50]
S50L S51WC S51WX S51Z0 S52IT S53K S53V S53VV S57EA S57KM S57LM S57M S57NAW S570 S57Q
S57WW S58RU S59DR S59GS S59K S59P SF6F SN7L SN9D SPOVHF SPOVHF SP1INY SP2HHX SP2MHC
SP5U SP6AB SP6FXF SP6VG] SQ6POM SQI9KPA SQOPUT TMOW UA2FL UR3EE UR5LX UR6ISU
UR7DWW US8ZAL UT1ZZ UT2UB UT5DV UT7E UT8AL UT8LE UWS5EKM YO2BBT YO2GL YO5DAS
YO8RHM/P YO9AYN YO9HP YT1WP YT5R YU1EM YU1EO YU1ES YU1LA YU2KU YU7ACO YU7BL YU7W
YU7ZX

Processed by Ix 1.65


http://tucnak.nagano.cz/wiki/Lx

